1-(D-3-MERCAPTO-2-METHYLPROPIONYL)-L-PROLINE 3199
MARSH, R. E. & DONOHUE, J. (1967). Adv. Protein Chem.
22, 235-256.
MASON, R. & ROBERTSON, G. B. (1966). In Advances in
Structural Research by Diffraction Methods, Vol. 2,
edited by R. BRILL & R. MASON. New York: Wiley-
Interscience.
NORTH, A. C. T., PHILLIPS, D. C. & MATHEWS, F. S. (1968).

C(28) T ~C~32~
OI35)
Fig. 1. A view of the molecule showing the numbering system.
Thermal ellipsoids are drawn at the 50% probability level.
Tab le  2. Bond lengths (A) and angles (°) between the
non-hydrogen atoms
E.s.d.'s are 0.006-0.008 A for bond lengths and 0.5-0.7 ° for
angles.
1-2 1.482 17-18 1.376
1-14 1.459 17-22 1.398
1-15 1.250 18-19 1,397
2-3 1.400 19-20 1.393
2-7  1.385 19-23 1.348
3-4  1.390 20-21 1.341
4-5  1.393 20-25 1.393
5-6  1.369 21-22 1.403
6-7  1.397 23-24 1.427
7-8  1.496 26-27 1.513
8-9  1.535 27-28 1.389
8-16 1.579 27-32 1.389
8-26 1.576 28-29 1.399
9-10 1.389 29-30 1.378
9-14 1.385 29-33 1.361
10-11 1.382 30-31 1.376
11-12 1.383 30-35 1.368
12-13 1.351 31-32 1.392
13-14 1.410 33-34 1.390
16-17 1.531
2 - 1 - 1 4  119.0 8 -16 -17  115.4
2 - 1 - 1 5  119.9 16-17-18 122.7
1 4 - I - 1 5  121.1 16-17-22 119.0
1 -2 -3  117.7 18-17-22 118.2
1 - 2 - 7  119.5 17-18-19 121.4
3 - 2 - 7  122.7 18-19-20 118.9
2 - 3 - 4  119.4 18-19-23 125.6
3 - 4 - 5  118.3 20-19-23  115.5
4 - 5 - 6  121.2 19-20-21 120.5
5 - 6 - 7  122.0 19-20-25 117.5
6 - 7 - 8  119.4 21-20-25  122.0
6 - 7 - 2  116.3 20-21-22  120.8
2 - 7 - 8  124.1 21-22-17  120.0
7 - 8 - 9  113.4 19-23-24 118.5
7 - 8 - 1 6  110.9 8 -26-27  115.6
7 - 8 - 2 6  108.1 26-27-28  120.2
9 - 8 - 1 6  109.4 26-27-32  120.9
9 - 8 - 2 6  107.7 28-27-32  118.9
16-8-26  107.1 27-28-29  120.3
8 - 9 - 1 0  119.5 28-29-30  120.6
8 - 9 - 1 4  122.1 28-29-33  124.1
10-9-14  118.3 30-29-33  115.3
9 - 1 0 - I  1 121.8 29-30-31 118.9
10-11-12 119,2 29-30-35  122.6
11-12-13 120.1 31-30-35  118.5
12-13-14 121.2 30-31-32  121.3
13-14-1 119.4 31-32-27  120.0
13-14-9  119.4 29-33-34  119.4
9 -14 -1  121.2
T h e  a t o m i c  c o o r d i n a t e s  for  the  n o n - h y d r o g e n  a t o m s
are  given in Tab le  1,* b o n d  leng ths  and  angles  in T a b l e
2. A genera l  v iew o f  the  mo lecu l e  is given in Fig.  1.
* Lists of structure factors, anisotropic thermal parameters and
H atom coordinates have been deposited with the British Library
Lending Division as Supplementary Publication No. SUP 35581
(19 pp.). Copies may be obtained through The Executive Secretary,
International Union of Crystallography, 5 Abbey Square, Chester
CH 1 2HU, England.
10,10-DIVANILLYL-9 ( 10H)-ANTHRACENON E 3201
035